

Misc DJ 799/23
SAURAV TANWAR Vs. RAVI KUMAR

16.07.2024

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the injured.
R-1 in person.
None for R-2.
Sh. Wasim Waqar, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice to the IO through SHO concerned with direction to supply copy of the DAR to R-1.

Despite opportunities, no reply has been filed on behalf of R-2.

Right of R-2 to file the reply stands closed.

R-1 is directed to file his reply within 30 days from receiving of DAR.

The permanent disability report of the injured has not been received.

Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent concerned for the NDOH with a direction to file the Disability Assessment Report of the claimant at the earliest.

Now to come up for same and framing of issues on **07.01.2025**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200 cases out of which approx. 500 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/16.07.2024(R)