

Misc DJ 799/23
SAURAV TANWAR Vs. RAVI KUMAR

12.08.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. Wasim Waqar, Proxy counsel for Insurance company.

Disability report has been received from hospital. Copy supplied.

Both the counsels for parties submit that the matter is still pending before the Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence. Ld. LC is directed to file report of the proceedings conducted till date within a week.

Accordingly, list this matter for filing report of the Ld. LC on **23.12.2025.**

Let Ld. LC be notified of this order through electronically.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT, PHC,
New Delhi/12.08.2025