

Misc DJ No.799/23
Saurav Tanwar Vs. Ravi Kumar

02.06.2026

Present : Ms. Uma Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant.
Mr. RPS Gautam, Ld. Counsel for respondents no. 1 and
2 alongwith respondent no. 1 in person.
Mr. Wasim Waqar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/Insurance Company.

It is submitted that recording of evidence is going on before
Local Commissioner.

In view of this submission, matter is adjourned to 03.11.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 02.06.2026